Player

Dave Dean
Gregory Cooke
Brien Byers
Anthony Uribe
Ted Anderson
Mark Klein
Sean Trigg

Mike Marsolek

Kenneth Wollschleger

Paul Choe

Robert Owen
Kevin Hudspeth
Lee Steelgrave
Richard Gramolini
Benjamin Christian
Darren Kennon
Justin Zimmerman
Richard Powers
Jeff Smith

Hiroko Kobayashi
Dan Wagerman
Max Smith

Steven Smith
Chase Mitchell
John Wilhelm
Dave Staley

Troy Navarro

(* Includes Flight Winnings, Gross Skins, Net Skins, Putts, Deuces, CTP's and Hole in Ones)

-/ 2025 S6L Summer Series Top Credit Leaders

Total Events

Total Credits Paid

* Total
Credits Won
$344.00
$283.00
$246.00
$241.00
$239.00
$221.00
$204.00
$184.00
$165.00
$149.00
$146.00
$143.00
$122.00
$114.00
$110.00
$110.00
$101.00
$90.00
$88.00
$83.00
$78.00
$72.00
$65.00
$65.00
$59.00
$53.00

$51.00

Events
Played

12

12

12
$4,256.00

Net Flight Finishes
1st 2nd 3rd 4th

1 0 0 O
1 0 0 1
o o0 o 1
1 0 0 O

8/24/2025

Handicap Index
(from last event)
11.3
13.2
24.2
6.2
9.7
18.2
19.1
18.7
19.5
8.5
9.2
20.0
6.0
19.6
30.8

9.5

20.7

29.6

24.4

11.0

26.9
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Player

William McKiegan
Alex Caskey
Stephen Oliva
Matthew Staley
Wayne Fox
John Namovicz
Greg Pace
Gregg Linnebur
Bryan Nelson
Chris Kabat
Chris Savage
Lovell Robinson
James Holbert
Garry Swanner
Robert Cluff
Richard Duffy
Ben Greer
James Smith

Todd Miller

(* Includes Flight Winnings, Gross Skins, Net Skins, Putts, Deuces, CTP's and Hole in Ones)

* Total
Credits Won
$50.00
$49.00
$40.00
$36.00
$36.00
$35.00
$25.00
$23.00
$22.00
$21.00
$19.00
$14.00
$14.00
$13.00
$13.00
$11.00
$9.00
$0.00

$0.00

Events
Played

Net Flight Finishes
1st 2nd 3rd 4th

1 0 0 O
o o0 o 1
o 0o o 1

o o0 1 1
o o0 o 1
o 0 o 1

O o o0 O
0O o o0 1
o 1 o 1

Handicap Index
(from last event)

4.5

7.6
39.9
18.4
12.6

20.0

11.3

13.1

23.7

9.9

31.0

28.5

9.9

8.9
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