

## 2025 SGL Summer Series Top Credit Leaders

12

**Total Events Total Credits Paid** \$4,256.00

8/24/2025

Player	* Total Credits Won	Events Played		et Fligh st 2nd			Handicap Index (from last event)
Dave Dean	\$344.00	12	1	3	1	0	11.3
Gregory Cooke	\$283.00	9	4	1	1	0	13.2
Brien Byers	\$246.00	12	2	2 0	1	3	24.2
Anthony Uribe	\$241.00	7	1	1	2	0	6.2
Ted Anderson	\$239.00	8	0	1	3	2	9.7
Mark Klein	\$221.00	5	0	2	0	0	18.2
Sean Trigg	\$204.00	8	1	3	0	0	19.1
Mike Marsolek	\$184.00	7	1	2	1	0	18.7
Kenneth Wollschleger	\$165.00	8	0	0	3	1	19.5
Paul Choe	\$149.00	3	1	0	0	0	8.5
Robert Owen	\$146.00	5	0	0	0	0	9.2
Kevin Hudspeth	\$143.00	6	1	0	0	1	20.0
Lee Steelgrave	\$122.00	5	0	2	0	0	6.0
Richard Gramolini	\$114.00	5	1	0	0	0	19.6
Benjamin Christian	\$110.00	10	1	0	0	1	30.8
Darren Kennon	\$110.00	8	0	0	0	1	9.5
Justin Zimmerman	\$101.00	1	1	0	0	0	
Richard Powers	\$90.00	4	1	0	0	0	20.7
Jeff Smith	\$88.00	2	1	0	0	0	
Hiroko Kobayashi	\$83.00	6	0	) 1	1	0	29.6
Dan Wagerman	\$78.00	6	2	. 1	1	1	24.4
Max Smith	\$72.00	2	O	1	0	0	
Steven Smith	\$65.00	2	1	0	1	0	
Chase Mitchell	\$65.00	1	1	0	0	0	
John Wilhelm	\$59.00	4	0	0	0	0	11.0
Dave Staley	\$53.00	2	1	0	0	0	26.9
Troy Navarro	\$51.00	3	O	) 1	1	1	

Player	* Total Credits Won	Events Played	Net Flight Finishes 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Handicap Index (from last event)
William McKiegan	\$50.00	1	0 0 0 0	4.5
Alex Caskey	\$49.00	1	0 1 0 0	
Stephen Oliva	\$40.00	1	1 0 0 0	7.6
Matthew Staley	\$36.00	2	0 0 0 1	39.9
Wayne Fox	\$36.00	1	0 0 0 1	18.4
John Namovicz	\$35.00	2	0 0 0 0	12.6
Greg Pace	\$25.00	1	0 1 0 0	20.0
Gregg Linnebur	\$23.00	4	0 0 1 1	
Bryan Nelson	\$22.00	1	0 0 0 1	11.3
Chris Kabat	\$21.00	3	0 0 0 1	13.1
Chris Savage	\$19.00	1	0 0 0 0	
Lovell Robinson	\$14.00	2	0 0 0 0	23.7
James Holbert	\$14.00	1	0 0 1 0	9.9
<b>Garry Swanner</b>	\$13.00	2	0 0 0 0	31.0
Robert Cluff	\$13.00	1	0 0 0 1	28.5
Richard Duffy	\$11.00	3	0 1 0 1	
Ben Greer	\$9.00	2	0 0 0 0	9.9
James Smith	\$0.00	1	0 0 0 0	
Todd Miller	\$0.00	1	0 0 0 0	8.9